047 DA 12-2-93

FILED
SID J. WHITE
NOV 24 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVEY COMPRESSOR COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE No. 81,538

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH,

Respondent.

DRIGINAL

ON REVIEW FROM THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
CASE NO. 90-02969

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER, DAVEY COMPRESSOR COMPANY

DOUGLAS M. HALSEY, P.A.
Douglas M. Halsey
Florida Bar No. 288586
Kirk L. Burns
Florida Bar No. 515711
Judith Jackson Chorlog
Florida Bar. No. 897604
First Union Financial Center
Suite 4980
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131-5309
(305) 375-0077
Attorneys for Petitioner,
Davey Compressor Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF | AUTHORITIES ii |
|------------------------|---|
| INTRODUCT | ION |
| ARGUMENT | |
| ī. | The Fourth District erred in holding that the City's interest in the groundwater beneath its property is not a property interest subject to Florida's measure of damages rule in property cases |
| II. | The City misconceives this Court's role by asking it to act as a de novo trier of fact regarding the value of its wellfield |
| III. | There is no "public policy" which supports the adoption of the Fourth District's new measure of damages rule |
| IV. | The City has not correctly described the applicable case law |
| CONCLUSIO | N |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>Alonso v. Fernandez</u> , 373 So.2d 685, 688 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980) 7 |
|--|
| Atlantic Coast Line Railroad v. Saffold, 130 Fla. |
| 598, 178 So. 288 (1938) |
| Badillo v. Hill, 570 So.2d 1067, 1069 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990) 13 |
| Brandywine 100 Corp. v. New Castle County, |
| 527 A.2d 1241 (Del 1947) |
| Brynnwood Condominium I Ass'n. v. City of Clearwater, |
| 474 So.2d 317 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) |
| Burk Ranches, Inc. v. State, 790 P.2d 443, 447 (Mont. 1990) . 13 |
| <u>Carl Sawyer, Inc. v. Poor</u> , 180 F.2d 962, 963 |
| (5th Cir. 1950) |
| Cities Service Co. v. State, 312 So.2d 799, 800 |
| (Fla. 2d DCA 1975) |
| City of Safety Harbor v. Birchfield, 529 F.2d 1251 |
| (5th Cir. 1976) |
| County of Weld v. Slovek, 723 P.2d 1309 (Colo. 1986) 12, 13 |
| Crown Cork & Seal Co. v. Vroom, 480 So.2d 108, 112 |
| (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) |
| Culver-Stockton College v. Missouri Power & Light, |
| 690 S.W. 168 (Mo. Ct. App. 1985) |
| Davier Company of Deliver Beach (12 Co 2d 60 61 |
| Davey Compressor v. Delray Beach, 613 So.2d 60, 61 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) |
| |
| Fiske v. Moczik 329 So.2d (Fla. 2d DCA 1976) 14 |
| Hartford Elec. Light. Co. v. Beard, 213 A.2d 536 |
| (Conn. Cir Ct. 1965) |
| Henninger v. Dunn, 101 Cal. App. 3d 858 |
| (Cal. Ct. App. 1980) |
| In re Multidistrict Vehicle Air Pollution |
| M.D.L. No. 3 State of Calif. v. Automobile |
| Manufacturers Assoc., 481 F.2d 122, 131 (9th Cir. 1973) 9 |

| Case No. CV191-178 1993 U.S. Dist. Lexis 1993, (S.D.Ga. June 4, 1993) |
|--|
| <u>Keyes Co. v. Shea</u> , 342 So.2d 493 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979) 4 |
| "L" Inv. Ltd. v. Lynch, 322 N.W.2d 651, 655-656 (Neb. 1982) . 13 |
| Mikol v. Vlahopoulos, 340 P.2d 1000, 1001 (Ariz. 1959) 13 |
| Ohio Power Co. v. Johnston, 247 N.E.2d 338 (Ohio App. 1968) . 11 |
| Orange Beach Water, Sewer and Fire Authority v. M/V Alva, 680 F.2d 1374 (11th Cir. 1982) |
| <u>Pensacola Gas Co. v. Pebley</u> , 5 So. 593 (Fla. 1889) 10 |
| Pinellas County v. Martin, 82-13019-17 (Pinellas County Circuit Court, Nov. 28, 1986) 10 |
| Reeser v. Weaver Bros., Inc., 605 N.E.2d 1271 (Ohio 2d App. Dist. 1992) |
| Ross & Ross v. St. Louis Railway Co., 179 S.W. 353 (Ark. 1915) |
| <u>Standard Oil Co. v. Dunagan</u> , 171 So. 622, 624 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965) |
| Town of Orangetown v. Gorsuch, 544 F.Supp. 105, 108 (S.D.N.Y. 1982) |
| Trinity Church v. John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Co., 502 N.E.2d 532 (Mass. 1987) |
| United States Steel Corp. v.Benefield, 352 So.2d 892, 894 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977) |
| Wisconsin Tel. Co. v. Reynolds, 87 N.W.2d 285 (Wisc. 1958) . 12 |
